Hills-Beaver Creek, I.S.D. 671

507-962-3240 PH. 507-962-3238(fax)

301 N SUMMIT AVE.

P.O. Box 547 Hills, MN 56138

VIRTUAL LEARNING PARENT AGREEMENT

Virtual Learning with Educere is an option that the Hills-Beaver Creek Public Schools ISD 671 has agreed to offer to families to begin the 2020-2021 school year. The virtual learning option allows for students to participate in state approved curriculum and remain a student at Hills-Beaver Creek Public Schools, while learning from home. All applicable Hills-Beaver Creek Policies apply to the student. Because online learning represents a non-traditional learning experience, there are certain expectations for students enrolling in this program. This agreement is intended to present to students and their parents standards expected for enrollment in HBC virtual learning.

As a student registering for virtual learning, I am aware that, in addition to the policies and requirements of my school/district, I am expected to comply with the following standards:

- 1. The Internet will be appropriately used as outlined in the course materials; inappropriate use of the Internet will not be tolerated and may result in the loss of the student's rights to participate in the program.
- 2. Appropriate language and message content is expected at all times (teachers may retrieve and print student work, comments, and messages at any time).
- 3. Students are expected to adhere to the following procedures:
 - a. Students must communicate with the teacher on a daily basis this is how attendance is taken.
 - b. Students must use course materials in an authorized and appropriate manner.
 - c. Students will be expected to follow other rules specified by the teacher and/or their school.
- 4. Students must commit to participating for one-semester increments.

We have read the policies and agree to participate in the virtual learning program.

Student Name:	Student Grade (2020-2021):
Student Signature:	Date:
Parent Signature:	Date:

Please complete and return this agreement to the appropriate school office. Or scan a signed copy and send to b.plimpton@isd671.net. An individual agreement must be completed for each student that plans to participate in the virtual learning program.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER SERVING THE COMMUNITIES OF STEEN, HILLS, AND BEAVER CREEK

Hills-Beaver Creek, I.S.D. 671

507-962-3240 PH. 507-962-3238(fax)

301 N SUMMIT AVE.

P.O. Box 547 Hills, MN 56138